# CH \$40.00 73470

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocket Electric Co., Ltd.		01/25/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duracell U.S. Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	1609 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country: DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73470077	ROCKET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 983-1100

**Email:** pgtrademarks.im@pg.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Spriggs

Address Line 1: One Procter & Gamble Plaza

**Address Line 2:** C9- Trademarks

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-84838/US; TR730.1-G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Spriggs
SIGNATURE:	/MJS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Rocket DoA USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0521

900353759

# Assignment of Trademarks

Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Rocket Electric Co., Ltd with an address of 758 Hgok-dong, Buk-ku, Gwangju, Republic of Korea owns the following trademarks:

Trademark	Appl'n No	Appl'n Date	Class	Reg'n No	Reg'n Date	Expiry Date
ROCKET	73470077	1984.3.14	9	1404643	1986.8.12	2016.8.11
<b>_</b>	73470178	1984.3.14	9	1345788	1985.7.2	2015.7.1

Now therefore Duracell U.S. Operations, Inc. with an address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, United States of America is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

Now therefore Rocket Electric Co., Ltd, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said marks to Duracell U.S. Operations, Inc.

Ahm Zn 50 Signature

Print
Ahn, In Sub

Official Title

Prestdent

January 25, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0522

**RECORDED: 02/10/2016**